
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019368-2023 

Tender

Provision of Two High Purity Germanium [HPGE]
detectors

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK
Health Security Agency

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019368
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03df90  
Published 6 July 2023, 9:44pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

6 August 2023, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK
Health Security Agency

Nobel House, 17 Smith Square

London

SW1P 3JR

Contact

Josh Williams

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019368-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019368-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019537-2023


Page 2 to 8

Joshua.Williams@ukhsa.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

mailto:Joshua.Williams@ukhsa.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 8

I.5) Main activity

Health



Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Two High Purity Germanium [HPGE] detectors

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38341600 - Radiation monitors

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The UK Health Security Agency (UKHSA) is responsible for protecting every member of
every community from the impact of infectious diseases, chemical, biological, radiological
and nuclear incidents and other health threats. UKHSA was formed in April 2021.

The UKHSA requires a Supplier to provide Two High Purity Germanium [HPGE] detectors
for UKHSA Leeds.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £166,666

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38341600 - Radiation monitors

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 5 to 8

The UK Health Security Agency (UKHSA) is responsible for protecting every member of
every community from the impact of infectious diseases, chemical, biological, radiological
and nuclear incidents and other health threats. UKHSA was formed in April 2021.

The UKHSA requires a Supplier to provide Two High Purity Germanium [HPGE] detectors
for UKHSA Leeds.

If you wish to take part in this tender, please use the link below to to access the portal and
documents:
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType
=Projects&uid=a078d000004yRaaAAE&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1
&filters=&County=

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

6 September 2023

End date

6 September 2033

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a078d000004yRaaAAE&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a078d000004yRaaAAE&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=
https://atamis-1928.my.salesforce-sites.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a078d000004yRaaAAE&searchStr=&sortStr=Recently+Published&page=1&filters=&County=


Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

7 July 2023

Local time

10:00pm

Changed to:

Date

6 August 2023

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019537-2023


Page 7 to 8

Tender must be valid until: 5 October 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

6 July 2023

Local time

11:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court

39 Victoria Street

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care


Page 8 to 8

London

SW1H 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Secretary of State for Health and Social Care acting as part of the Crown through UK
Health Security Agency

Nobel House, 17 Smith Square

London

SW1P 3JR

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/uk-health-security-agency
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-03-10T17:46:20+0000
	TCPDF




